
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 


O FFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGI NEEl<, 

RO. SANTIRBAZAR DIVISIO N 


PRESS NOTICE INVITI NG TENDER NO. PT-III/EE/RD/STB/2019-20 DATED 13.06.19 


On behalf' of the Governor of Tripura, the Exec uti ve Engineer. RD Santirbazar 
Division invites item wise separc1te sealed tender fo r fo llowing works from the eli gibl e bidders Up to 3 
PM of 29/06/2019 (office date ~111d hour onl y) as per fo ll mv ing terms cond iti on as vve ll as I) IT. Cost 0 1· 
tender fo rm is Rs. 1000.00, to be submitted along with tender in the form of Demand Dra ft ( 11 0 11 

refund able) . 

1. 	 DNIT No, Item, earnest money, eli2ibility 
SI DNIT No. ame of item 	 Earnest money Eli gibility of bidder 

T-06/ Hiring of fo ll owin g vehic les : Rs.15,000.00 Resource fu l. bo nafied 
IR-YEH/ I (one) no Bolero incl. fu e l and dri ver fo r use (Rupees Fifteen Indi an citi zen/ 
El RD/STB/ f the Execu tive Engineer. RD Sa ntirbaza r housa nd) onl y age ncy/ tfirm wh/oMis th e 

. . . 	 . owner o 8 o ero 1 arut1019-20 dt. 
D1v1s1on 	 ( 111 th e fo rm of D- omni van. For Bolero/ 13/06/2019 
~Two) nos mar~1ti omni van i_n c l. fu e_I and call onl y) Maruti omni va n. yea r 

dri ver fo r use ot th e SDO ot Be lo n1 a & of manu fac turin o of the 
~a~tir.ba~a r . Sub-Di v.is ion ~nd~ r the vehi cle should be 20 Is 
unsd1ct1 on ot RD Sant1rbazar D1 v1s1on.. 	 or th ereafter. 

~~~~~~~~~~~~-

2. 	 The copy of the DNIT may be i1 1s pected from the offi ce of und ersigned up to 28/06/2019 (offi ce date and hour 
only) . 

3. 	 No tende r fo rm will be so ld . Tender fo rm is to be dow nl oaded l"rom the we bsite iiLtp: t1ipu 1·a_.g_u1 . i11 ci11d 

http ://rura l.tri pura .gov .in/ by elig ible bidders . Subsequent co rri gendum /Adde ndum etc, if any. will be avail ab le 

in the website. The bidders a1·c requi red to chec k the websites regul arl y fo r thi s purpose . to take them into 

account before submi ss ion ofte1 1der. 

4. 	 The sea led enve lope containing complete tender, EMO, cost of tenclei- form (EMD and cost of tende1· fo rm 

are to be depos ited separate ly) must be addressed to the Executive Engineer, R.D. S antirbazar Division , 

Santirbazar, South Tripura ind icatin g the DNIT NUMBER, NAME OF ITEM, BIDDER'S NA M E and 

BIDDER 'S ADDRESS on the m velope. 

5. Time schedul e of tender acti viti es : 


i) Last Date & Time of Dropping of Tende rs: UQ to 3 PM of 29/06/2019. 


ii) Probable Date & Time of Opening of Tenders: At3.30 PM of29/06/2019 . 


6. 	 The full fl edged and sealed ten de r may be dropped in th e tender box kept in th e office or th e l111cl ers ig11 ed u1· 

may be sent to the tendering au th orit :- by post (registered with AID 011 1:-) to reac h with in J PM of29/06/2019 . 

The tender rece ived after c losi11 g of bid shall not be considered and th e te nder will be rejected. Tenderin g 

authority will not be liable fo r any postal delay (if sent throu gh post/ courie r). 

7. 	 Earnest money and cost of tender form are to be depos ited on any nat ionali zed/schedul ed ba 11 k in fa vo ur of 

th e Exec uti ve Engineer, R.D Sa11 tirbazar Di vision, Santirbazar. South Tripu ra. 

8. 	 The tentative date & time of openin g of tender is on 29/06/2019 at 3.30 PM. Interested bi dders or th e ir 

representatives may remain present during opening of the tender. 

9. 	 If last date of dropp ing of tend<: r happens to be a holiday or offic e work is affected du e to any un fo reseen 

circum stances, last date of dro ppin g wi ll autom at ically be extended up to next wo rkin g day at respecti ve tim e 

and accordingly opening date and time will be deferred. Opening date and time will be displ ayed in the offi ce 

notice board if changed. 



I 0. 	 Th is not ice is onl y to prov ide most preIi mi nary information to th e interc:; ted bidders. For any clarification 

c011 1<1c t at 9612690107 during office elate and hour on l1. 

11 . rhe te 11der i11g authorit y resen.es th e right to rej ect any submitted tender no t i11conformity with relevant DNIT. 

A~/
Execuh;l"fngltleer 

RD Santirbazar Division 
Santirbazar, South Tripura 

~M=MO ~O · F~	 ~ ~f-8?_~~.~~DATED :- ..~.-06-2019E=~~N =~.7~(=1)~/E=E~/~RD=/~S~T=B/~T~E~N=D=ER~/~1~9-~2=0/~~-_~~ 1 _~
Copy to: 

1. 	 The Dis trict Magistrate & Collector, Belonia , South Tripura for kind information. 
2. 	 The Director, ICAT Dept. Agartala for kind informati on . 
3. 	 The Chief Engineer, Rural Development Department, Tripura fo r kind information. 
4. 	 The Superintending Engineer, R D. 2ndCircle, South Tripura, Udaipur for kind information. 
5. 	 The Executive Engineer, R D. Satchand/ Amarpur/Udaipur Division with request to display in their office Notice 

Board 
6. 	 The Executive Engineer, R D. Agartala, Bishramganj, Teliamura Division with request to display in their office 

Notice Board . 
7. 	 The Executive Engineer, R D. Kumarghat, Kanchanpur Division with req uest with request to display in their office 

Notice Board. 
8 The Executive Eng ineer, R D. Ambassa , Manu Division with request to display in their office Notice Board. 

9 The B.D 0 , Bokafa/ Rajnagar/ Hrishyamukh I Jolaibari I B.C Nagar Block with request to display the same in their 
office Notice Board for wide publicity. 

10. This office notice board for information of Tenderers. 

11 The Executive Engineer, Store Division, RD Department for tak ing action to upload in the website 
http ://tripu ra. gov .in/ & http ://ru ral.tripura .gov .in/ 

12 	 The Secretary/President of Contractor Association of Santirbazar/Belonia for 

information 


13. 	 Tender File No. F.7 (1)-EE/RD/STB/TENDER/19-20 for record . 

Copy also to the : 

1) The Officer-in-charge , Santirbazar Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around 

this office up to the opening of tenders on 29/06/20 19 at 3. 30 PM till th e ending of whole processing in relation 

to opening of all tenders to avoid any untoward incidents in connection with th e tender. 

~'*-/)
Executive Engineer 

R.D. Santirbazar Division 


